RESOLUTION 2017 - 331

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLATION OF RECREATION PROGRAM CLASSES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following:

Kristy Gomez 103 Vivas Dr. Barnegat, NJ	Cancelled Great Adventure Trip \$25.00
Neferhh Hoey 678 E. Bay Ave. Barnegat, NJ	Cancelled Great Adventure Trip \$22.00
Robin Hanna 6 Azalea Court Barnegat, NJ	Cancelled Trips due to medical \$266.00
Stephanie Brozyna 20 Tulsa Drive Barnegat, NJ	Cancelled Great Adventure Trip \$22.00
Michelle Goldman 12 Sterling Lane Barnegat, NJ 08005	Cancelled Great Adventure Trip \$70.00
Pilar Counts 50 Water St. Barnegat, NJ	Gymnastic Class \$117.00
Jamie Clementson	Advanced Gymnastics

Jamie Clementson 409 Route 72 Barnegat, NJ Advanced Gymnastics \$212.00

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 3rd day of October, 2017, in the Municipal Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue Barnegat NJ 08005

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk